

In July of 1968 the Legend Lake recreational property development was created – many families have been a part of this truly special and unique lake development for more than 55 years. Multiple generations have boated, camped, and developed homesteads that have witnessed the creation of <u>countless</u> family memories.

To celebrate and commemorate the rich history of the multitudes of families that are living, owning, and enjoying property around this beautiful lake community, the Legend Lake Property Owners Association (LLPOA) would like to offer you the extraordinary opportunity to create a lasting connection with Legend Lake through the purchase of a laser engraved personalized brick paver that will permanently be installed in our new Legend Lake Lodge patio & walkway plaza!

This exclusive opportunity is being made available to all LLPOA members and previous LLPOA members in good standing.

Limited quantity available – (limit of three monogramed bricks per LLPOA member address).

Project completion is scheduled for late summer / Fall 2024 on the Legend Lake Lodge grounds. Installation labor will be donated by Schneider & Sons Landscaping Inc.

This classic gray 4" x 8" personalized brick will be permanently laser engraved with the inscription of your choice (up to 3 lines, up to 20 characters per line including spaces) for \$250. 00

These commemorative tribute bricks are perfect for honoring your family's time at Legend Lake, celebrating precious memories, memorializing a loved one or just showing your support for the Legend Lake Community.

This personalized monogramed brick will forever leave your legacy at Legend Lake while helping raise funds for the continued preservation, maintenance and development of Legend Lake area through the LLPOA and enables you to support the new vision unfolding for our community that brings all of us together.

Please see next page

Be a lasting part of something truly special - with the purchase of a monogramed Legend Lake Brick Paver, you have the unique opportunity to create a lasting tribute for generations to come or give a gift that will last a lifetime!

To take advantage of the truly one-of-a-kind opportunity, simply fill out the information below or visit the Legend Lake Lodge to work with our staff to place your order.

For further information call: (715) 799-3317

LLPOA@legendlake.info

| | Please fill out the section below with what text you would like on your monogramed paver. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------|-------|-------|--------|------|-------|------|-------|-----|-----|--|--|--|-------|--|--|--|--|
| | Ensure that your printing is legible to avoid mistakes. All Text will be center justified on brick | | | | | | | | | | | | | | orick | | | | |
| | Please do | uble- | checl | k spe | elling | befo | re sı | ubmi | tting | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line #1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line #2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Line #3 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| LLPOA Member Information Name: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | City: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | State: Zip Code: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Email Address: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: () | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Amount Enclosed: \$ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Make checks payable to: Legend Lake Property Owners Association | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mail this completed form and payment to: Legend Lake Property Owners Association | | | | | | | | | | | ion | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | . Box | 759 |) | | | | | | | | |

Keshena, WI 54135